# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2995738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JOACHIM KETTLER	08/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KETTLER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1355 LONDON BRIDGE ROAD
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23453

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D532986

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8046153939

Email: mail@pikeiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BERNARD G. PIKE Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8592

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERNARD G. PIKE
SIGNATURE:	/Bernard G. Pike/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=D532986Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033603 FRAME: 0238 502949140

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Joachim Kettler and Reinhard Rocholl ("ASSIGNORSS"), have invented certain inventions, ornamental features, improvements, and articles as described and claimed in a U.S. Patent No. D532,986 S entitled "Patio Chair" having U.S. Serial No. 29/223,396 ("Patent"), and whereas Kettler International, Inc. with a principal place of business at 1355 London Bridge Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23453 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to own all the rights in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including in and to any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexamination, or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereof (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"); and ASSIGNORS hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Related US Applications, to ASSIGNEE, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, including the right to sue for damages including past damages.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree, without charge to ASSIGNEE, to sign all lawful papers, execute the Patent and Related US Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of the Patent and Related US Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, ASSIGNORS also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies including the right to sue for patent damages and any and all past infringement of the Patent.

fool WMV	- 
Joachim Kettler Inventor	Reinhard Rocholl Inventor
22.03.2014	
Date	Date

Page 1 of 1